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The purpose of this circular is to advise staff of changes to transit fares across Manitoba,
specifically in Winnipeg and Brandon.

Winnipeqg:
The cost of a regular bus pass for Winnipeg Transit increased from $111.65 to $115.50,
effective January 1, 2025.

Please see Circular 2016-31 for information on EIA coverage and policy for PEGGO Cards and
Circular 2016-32 for information on Adult and Youth Token Fare options.

WINNpass:

Participants who are eligible to receive a monthly bus pass amount, as part of an approved
plan, should have the full rate added to their monthly budget. WINNpass offers a monthly bus
pass at a reduced rate to participants who are not eligible for monthly transportation costs as
part of an approved plan.

Post-Secondary Passes:

Participants attending a post-secondary institution may be eligible for a less expensive post-
secondary bus pass. A list of participating institutions can be found on the City of Winnipeg'’s
Transit website at _https://info.winnipegtransit.com/en/fares/say-hello-to-peggo/post-
secondary-pass/#institutions.
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Winnipeg Transit Fares

Fares January 1, 2025

Full Fares

Cash $3.35

Ticket $3.00

5-Dav Pass $27.00
7-Dav Pass $30.00
Monthly Pass $115.50

Reduced Fares

Cash $2.85
Ticket $2.20
7-Dav Pass $22.00
Monthly Pass $84.70

Seniors Fares

Cash $2.85
Ticket $1.50
7-Day Pass $15.00
Monthly Pass $57.75

Post-Secondary Fare

Monthly Pass $92.40

PEGGO Card $5.00

Brandon Transit

Cash (exact change) 10 Ride 30 Day Pass
Adults $2.00 $18.00 $98.00
Youth/Senior Citizens $1.50 $13.50 $57.00
Post-Secondary Students n/a n/a $62.00
SMART Card $3.50

Selkirk Transit

Cash (exact Tickets (Sheet of 10) Monthly Pass
change)

Adults/Youth/Senior Citizens $2.00 $20.00 $20.00

Flin Flon Rates

Monthly Pass

Adult $40.00

Student/Senior $33.00
Thompson Rates

Adult $2.00

Student/Senior $1.50






